
Official Box Score - Final
UCLA at Oklahoma State
02/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

UCLA 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 0 8

Oklahoma State 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 0 7

Win: Meylan,Ruby (2-2) Loss: Tinsley,Taylor (2-1) Save: None.

UCLA 3 (5-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

29 Slimp,Rylee CF 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
43 Grant,Megan RF 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
05 Meono,Saydrie (PR/CF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15  Woolery,Jordan 1B 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 3
56 Phillips,Mia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Bragg,Kaniya 2B 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 1
22 Alejandre,Bri 3B 4 1 1 1 0 2 2 4 0 0
21  Garcia,Aleena SS 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
28 Ramirez,Alexis C 3 0 1 1 0 2 8 1 0 2
11  Berry,SooJin DH 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
07 Lamar,Jolyna LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Tinsley,Taylor P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 30 3 7 3 3 8 22 11 0 7

BATTING

2B: Ramirez (off Downing).

HR: Alejandre (6th, 1 out, RBI off Meylan); Grant (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Crandall)
TB: Alejandre 4; Ramirez 2; Grant 4. HBP: Ramirez.

Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

CS: Berry.

Oklahoma State 4 (6-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

34 Austin,Jayelle CF 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
9  Warsop,Tia (LF) RF 4 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
14  Godwin,Karli 1B 4 0 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
99 Booker,Kaya (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Timm,Claire DH 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
13  Jaques,Libby (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Davis,Rosie 3B 2 2 2 3 2 0 1 4 0 0
6  Schneidmiller,Audrey C 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 1 0 0
23 Wilkison,Melina LF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3  Hasler,Amanda (PH/DH) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

71  Jones,Jayden 2B 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
17  Henderson,Montgomery (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

7  Jones,Aubrey SS 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 0
11  Downing,Preslee P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Crandall,RyLee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Meylan,Ruby (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 4 9 4 3 8 24 9 0 7

BATTING

2B: Davis (off Tinsley).

HR: Davis (1st, 2 out, RBI off Tinsley)

TB: Davis 6. 2-Out RBI: Davis 3. SH: Timm; Schneidmiller.
Team RISP: 3-10.

UCLA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Tinsley,Taylor (L) 7.1 9 4 3 3 8 35 30 95 67

Totals 7.1 9 4 3 3 8 35 30 95 67

GO-FO: Tinsley 10-3.

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Downing,Preslee 1.2 3 1 1 1 1 9 8 33 22

4  Crandall,RyLee (2.2) 3.1 1 1 1 1 1 12 10 41 24

66Meylan,Ruby (W) (6) 3.0 3 1 1 1 6 13 12 58 36

Totals 8.0 7 3 3 3 8 34 30 132 82

HB: Crandall.

GO-FO: Downing 2-2; Crandall 4-4; Meylan 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Robbie Guest; 1B: Jim Cooper; 2B: ; 3B: Eric Salgado.

First Pitch:3:02 PM. Duration:1:34.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
UCLA at Oklahoma State
02/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

UCLA 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 0 8

Oklahoma State 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 0 7

UCLA starters:
29/cf/Slimp,Rylee; 43/rf/Grant,Megan; 15/1b/Woolery,Jordan; 33/2b/Bragg,Kaniya; 22/3b/Alejandre,Bri; 21/ss/Garcia,Aleena; 28/c/Ramirez,Alexis;

11/dh/Berry,SooJin; 07/lf/Lamar,Jolyna; 23/p/Tinsley,Taylor;

Oklahoma State starters:
34/cf/Austin,Jayelle; 9/rf/Warsop,Tia; 14/1b/Godwin,Karli; 18/dh/Timm,Claire; 26/3b/Davis,Rosie; 6/c/Schneidmiller,Audrey; 23/lf/Wilkison,Melina;

71/2b/Jones,Jayden; 7/ss/Jones,Aubrey; 11/p/Downing,Preslee;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UCLA batting

Slimp,Rylee singled to left field (2-2 KFBB).

Grant,Megan flied out to rf (0-0).

Woolery,Jordan struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK).

Bragg,Kaniya grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBK).

Bottom of 1st - OSU batting

Austin,Jayelle struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS).

Warsop,Tia singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Godwin,Karli flied out to cf (0-1 S).

Timm,Claire singled to left field (0-1 S); Warsop,Tia advanced to second base.

Davis,Rosie homered to left field, 1st of season, 3RBI (0-0); Warsop,Tia scored from second base; Timm,Claire

scored from first base.

Schneidmiller,Audrey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCLA 0 1 0 1

OSU 3 3 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UCLA batting

Alejandre,Bri grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Garcia,Aleena walked (3-2 BFKBFBB).

Ramirez,Alexis doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FKB); Garcia,Aleena scored from first base.

Berry,SooJin singled to left field (1-2 KBF); Ramirez,Alexis advanced to third base.

Lamar,Jolyna lined out to 3b (0-1 F).

OSU pitching change: Crandall,RyLee replaces Downing,Preslee.

Berry,SooJin out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Bottom of 2nd - OSU batting

Wilkison,Melina struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Jones,Jayden grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 FKB).

Jones,Aubrey struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCLA 1 2 0 1

OSU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UCLA batting

Slimp,Rylee grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSBF).

Grant,Megan homered to center field, RBI (0-2 KK).

Woolery,Jordan grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bragg,Kaniya grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBS).

Bottom of 3rd - OSU batting

Austin,Jayelle fouled out to 3b (0-0).

Warsop,Tia grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Godwin,Karli singled to left center (2-1 BKB).

Timm,Claire grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCLA 1 1 0 0

OSU 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UCLA batting

Alejandre,Bri struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

Garcia,Aleena fouled out to rf (2-2 FBBK).

Ramirez,Alexis hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Berry,SooJin popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - OSU batting

Davis,Rosie doubled to center field (0-0).

Schneidmiller,Audrey sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Davis,Rosie advanced to third base.

Wilkison,Melina reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BKBF); Davis,Rosie out at home, p

to c to 3b; Wilkison,Melina advanced to second base.

OSU substitution: Henderson,Montgomery pinch hitting for Jones,Jayden.

Henderson,Montgomery fouled out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCLA 0 0 0 1

OSU 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UCLA batting

OSU substitution: Jones,Jayden replaces Henderson,Montgomery at 2b, batting 8th.

Lamar,Jolyna lined out to ss (0-0).

Slimp,Rylee flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Grant,Megan walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Woolery,Jordan grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - OSU batting

Jones,Aubrey struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Austin,Jayelle struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Warsop,Tia struck out swinging (0-2 SKFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCLA 0 0 0 1

OSU 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UCLA batting

OSU pitching change: Meylan,Ruby replaces Crandall,RyLee.

Bragg,Kaniya grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Alejandre,Bri homered to left field, 4th of season, RBI (2-0 BB).

Garcia,Aleena grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKB).

Ramirez,Alexis struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Bottom of 6th - OSU batting

Godwin,Karli singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KFBF).

OSU substitution: Booker,Kaya pinch running for Godwin,Karli.

Timm,Claire sacrifice bunt, 1b to 2b (0-0); Booker,Kaya advanced to second base.

Davis,Rosie intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schneidmiller,Audrey grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BSF); Booker,Kaya advanced to third base; Davis,Rosie
advanced to second base.

OSU substitution: Hasler,Amanda pinch hitting for Wilkison,Melina.

Hasler,Amanda grounded out, 1b to 2b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCLA 1 1 0 0

OSU 0 1 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - UCLA batting

OSU position change: Warsop,Tia now playing lf from rf

OSU substitution: Godwin,Karli replaces Booker,Kaya at 1b, batting 3rd.

OSU position change: Timm,Claire now playing rf from dh

OSU position change: Hasler,Amanda remains in the game at dh

Berry,SooJin struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Lamar,Jolyna struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS).

Slimp,Rylee singled to right center (3-2 KKBBFFFB).

Grant,Megan walked (3-1 BBKBB); Slimp,Rylee advanced to second base.

UCLA substitution: Meono,Saydrie pinch running for Grant,Megan.

Woolery,Jordan flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF).

Bottom of 7th - OSU batting

UCLA position change: Slimp,Rylee now playing lf from cf

UCLA position change: Meono,Saydrie remains in the game at cf

UCLA position change: Lamar,Jolyna now playing rf from lf

Jones,Jayden walked (3-0 BBBB).

Jones,Aubrey reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Jones,Jayden out at second base, 3b to ss.

Austin,Jayelle reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KBF); Jones,Aubrey out at second base, 3b to
2b.

Warsop,Tia infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Austin,Jayelle advanced to second base.

Godwin,Karli infield singled to short (0-1 K); Austin,Jayelle advanced to third base; Warsop,Tia advanced to

second base.

Timm,Claire struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCLA 0 1 0 2

OSU 0 2 0 3



8th Inning
Top of 8th - UCLA batting

UCLA substitution: Phillips,Mia pinch running for Woolery,Jordan.

Phillips,Mia placed as runner on second base

Bragg,Kaniya struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

Alejandre,Bri struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK).

Garcia,Aleena infield singled to short (0-0); Phillips,Mia advanced to third base.

Ramirez,Alexis struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS).

Bottom of 8th - OSU batting

UCLA position change: Slimp,Rylee now playing cf from lf

UCLA substitution: Grant,Megan replaces Meono,Saydrie at rf, batting 2nd.

UCLA substitution: Woolery,Jordan replaces Phillips,Mia at 1b, batting 3rd.

UCLA position change: Lamar,Jolyna now playing lf from rf

Timm,Claire placed as runner on second base

OSU substitution: Jaques,Libby pinch running for Timm,Claire.

Davis,Rosie intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schneidmiller,Audrey reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Jaques,Libby out at third base, 3b to
ss; Davis,Rosie advanced to second base.

Hasler,Amanda infield singled to short (0-0); Davis,Rosie advanced to third base; Schneidmiller,Audrey advanced
to second base.

Jones,Jayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, walk off, RBI (1-0 B); Davis,Rosie scored, unearned;
Schneidmiller,Audrey advanced to third base; Hasler,Amanda advanced to second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UCLA 0 1 0 2

OSU 1 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
UCLA at Oklahoma State
02/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla. )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

UCLA 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 0 8

Oklahoma State 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 0 7

UCLA starters:
29/cf/Slimp,Rylee; 43/rf/Grant,Megan; 15/1b/Woolery,Jordan; 33/2b/Bragg,Kaniya; 22/3b/Alejandre,Bri; 21/ss/Garcia,Aleena; 28/c/Ramirez,Alexis;

11/dh/Berry,SooJin; 07/lf/Lamar,Jolyna; 23/p/Tinsley,Taylor;

Oklahoma State starters:
34/cf/Austin,Jayelle; 9/rf/Warsop,Tia; 14/1b/Godwin,Karli; 18/dh/Timm,Claire; 26/3b/Davis,Rosie; 6/c/Schneidmiller,Audrey; 23/lf/Wilkison,Melina;

71/2b/Jones,Jayden; 7/ss/Jones,Aubrey; 11/p/Downing,Preslee;

Bottom of 1st - OSU batting

Austin,Jayelle struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS).

Warsop,Tia singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Godwin,Karli flied out to cf (0-1 S).

Timm,Claire singled to left field (0-1 S); Warsop,Tia advanced to second base.

Davis,Rosie homered to left field, 1st of season, 3RBI (0-0); Warsop,Tia scored from second base; Timm,Claire scored from first base.

Schneidmiller,Audrey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - UCLA batting

Alejandre,Bri grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Garcia,Aleena walked (3-2 BFKBFBB).

Ramirez,Alexis doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FKB); Garcia,Aleena scored from first base.

Berry,SooJin singled to left field (1-2 KBF); Ramirez,Alexis advanced to third base.

Lamar,Jolyna lined out to 3b (0-1 F).

OSU pitching change: Crandall,RyLee replaces Downing,Preslee.

Berry,SooJin out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - UCLA batting

Slimp,Rylee grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSBF).

Grant,Megan homered to center field, RBI (0-2 KK).

Woolery,Jordan grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bragg,Kaniya grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - UCLA batting

OSU pitching change: Meylan,Ruby replaces Crandall,RyLee.



Bragg,Kaniya grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Alejandre,Bri homered to left field, 4th of season, RBI (2-0 BB).

Garcia,Aleena grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKB).

Ramirez,Alexis struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - OSU batting

UCLA position change: Slimp,Rylee now playing cf from lf

UCLA substitution: Grant,Megan replaces Meono,Saydrie at rf, batting 2nd.

UCLA substitution: Woolery,Jordan replaces Phillips,Mia at 1b, batting 3rd.

UCLA position change: Lamar,Jolyna now playing lf from rf

Timm,Claire placed as runner on second base

OSU substitution: Jaques,Libby pinch running for Timm,Claire.

Davis,Rosie intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schneidmiller,Audrey reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Jaques,Libby out at third base, 3b to ss; Davis,Rosie advanced to

second base.

Hasler,Amanda infield singled to short (0-0); Davis,Rosie advanced to third base; Schneidmiller,Audrey advanced to second base.

Jones,Jayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, walk off, RBI (1-0 B); Davis,Rosie scored, unearned; Schneidmiller,Audrey advanced
to third base; Hasler,Amanda advanced to second base.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



UCLA at Oklahoma State
02/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla. )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

UCLA 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 0 8

Oklahoma State 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 0 7

UCLA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #29 Slimp, Rylee cf 4 0 2 0

2 #43 Grant, Megan
#05 Meono, Saydrie

rf 2

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

3 #15 Woolery, Jordan
#56 Phillips, Mia

1b 4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #33 Bragg, Kaniya 2b 4 0 0 0

5 #22 Alejandre, Bri 3b 4 1 1 1

6 #21 Garcia, Aleena ss 3 1 1 0

7 #28 Ramirez, Alexis c 3 0 1 1

8 #11 Berry, Soo-Jin dh 3 0 1 0

9 #07 Lamar, Jolyna lf 3 0 0 0

Totals 30 3 7 3
Runs 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
Hits 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 7

UCLA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Tinsley,Taylor (L) 7.1 9 4 3 3 8 35 30 95 67

Totals 7.1 9 4 3 3 8 35 30 95 67

GO-FO: Tinsley 10-3.
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UCLA at Oklahoma State
02/13/2026 at Eddie C. Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla. )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

UCLA 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 0 8

Oklahoma State 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 0 7

OKLAHOMA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #34 Austin, Jayelle cf 4 0 0 0

2 #9 Warsop, Tia lf 4 1 2 0

3 #14 Godwin, Karli
#99 Booker, Kaya

1b 4

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

4 #13 Jaques, Libby
#18 Timm, Claire

PR 0

3

0

1

0

1

0

0

5 #26 Davis, Rosie 3b 2 2 2 3

6 #6 Schneidmiller, Audrey c 3 0 0 0

7 #3 Hasler, Amanda
#23 Wilkison, Melina

dh 2

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

8 #71 Jones, Jayden
#17 Henderson, Montgomery

2b 2

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

9 #7 Jones, Aubrey ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 30 4 9 4
Runs 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
Hits 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 7

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Downing,Preslee 1.2 3 1 1 1 1 9 8 33 22
4  Crandall,RyLee (2.2) 3.1 1 1 1 1 1 12 10 41 24
66Meylan,Ruby (W) (6) 3.0 3 1 1 1 6 13 12 58 36

Totals 8.0 7 3 3 3 8 34 30 132 82

HB: Crandall.

GO-FO: Downing 2-2; Crandall 4-4; Meylan 2-1.
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